®
DESCRIPTION
Using solid state technology, the Series 3000MR & 3000 MRS
Photohelic® Switches/Gages combine the functions of a precise, highly
repeatable differential pressure switch with a large easy-to-read analog
pressure gage employing the durable, time-proven Magnehelic® gage
design. Switch setting is easy to adjust with large external knobs on the
gage face. Gage reading is unaffected by the switch operation will indicate

LEADS
(SEE NOTE)
HOW TO ORDER
Use the bold characters from the chart below to construct a product code.
ACCESSORIES
SERIES/RANGE
3001: 0 to 1 in w.c.
3002: 0 to 2 in w.c.
3003: 0 to 3 in w.c.
3004: 0 to 4 in w.c.
3005: 0 to 5 in w.c.
3201: 0 to 1 psid
3202: 0 to 2 psid
3203: 0 to 3 psid
3204: 0 to 4 psid
3205: 0 to 5 psid
3000XX-125PA: 0 to 125 Pa
3000XX-250PA: 0 to 250 Pa
3000XX-500PA: 0 to 500 Pa
3000XX-60PA: 0 to 60 Pa
OPTIONS
-AT: Aluminum tag
-BUNA: Buna-N elastomers
-COO: Certificate of origin
-EXPL: Explosion-proof housing with breather and drain
-HP: High pressure
-M: Mirror scale overlay
-SS: 304 brushed SS
-WP: Weatherproof housing
RELAY TYPE
MR: Electromechanical relays
MRS: Solid state relays
3001 -SSMR
Model Description
A-298
A-320-B
A-370
A-600
Flat aluminum bracket for flush mounting Photohelic® and Capsuhelic® gages, 603A, 605, and 3000MR
Enclosure for 3000MR/MRS Photohelic® switch/gage, 605 Magnehelic® DP transmitter, DH3 Digihelic® pressure controller, 2000
Magnehelic® gage with medium and high pressure options, 4-13/16˝ (122.24 mm)
Flush mount bracket used with: Photohelic® 3000MR/MRS, Capsuhelic®, 631B transmitter, EDA. Bracket is then surface mounted. Steel
with gray hammertone epoxy finish
R/C snubber (recommended for inductive loads like a solenoid or contactor)
Series 3000MR Photohelic® Differential Pressure Switch/Gage
Specifications — Installation and Operating Instructions
Bulletin E-70
DWYER INSTRUMENTS, INC. Phone: 219/879-8000 www.dwyer-inst.com
P.O. BOX 373 • MICHIGAN CITY, INDIANA 46361, U.S.A. Fax: 219/872-9057 e-mail: info@dwyer-inst.com
O
.2O
.4O .60
.80
1.0
INCHES OF WATER
1/8 FEMALE NPT HIGH
PRESSURE CONNECTION
1/8 FEMALE NPT HIGH
PRESSURE CONNECTION
2-1/61
[52.39]
2
[50.80]
(4) 6-32 HOLES
EQUALLY SPACED ON A
5-1/8 [130.18] B.C.
1-1/4
[31.75]